# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Suk-Ki KIM	06/21/2007
Yong-Tae CHO	06/21/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hynix Semiconductor Inc.
Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub
City:	Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	467-860

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11768620

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-535-7340

Email: kchae@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Yoon S. Ham

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300
Address Line 2: Lowe Hauptman & Berner, LLP
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123037-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yoon S. Ham

Total Attachments: 1

source=123037-0004\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 06/26/2007

	Docket No.:  ASSIGNMENT
√.	ASSIGNMENT
In consideration of the premise sufficiency of which is hereby ack  1) KIM, Suk-Ki	es and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and mowledged, the undersigned,  2) CHO, Yong-Tae
3)	4)
5)	6)
Semiconductor Inc. having a pla 860, Republic of Korea, its succes title and interest for the United St	and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Hynix ace of business at San 136-1, Ami-ri, Bubal-eub, Ichon-shi, Kyoungki-do 467-ssors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, ates of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled ING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE INCLUDING RECESS GAT
(a) for which an application for U United States Patent Application	United States Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by a No; or
(b) for which an application for Uni	ited States Letters Patent was executed on,
interest as ASSIGNEE, its succes	n for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its ssors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the ion shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represen for patent based thereon, growing out of	to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represen for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representat hereby transferred.	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represen for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representat hereby transferred. SIGNED on the date indicated aside my s	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represent for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representationable transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my s	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represen for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representat hereby transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my s  1) KIM, Suk-Ki  Name: KIM, Suk-Ki	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represen for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representat hereby transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my s  1) KIM Suk-Ki  Name: KIM, Suk-Ki  2) CHO YONG-Tee	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represen for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representat hereby transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my s	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represent for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representationally transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my solution in the legal representation in the legal re	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:    June 21 , 2007
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represent for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representationable transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my solution in the late indicated aside my solution. Name: KIM, Suk-Ki  2) CHO YONG-Tee	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:    June 21 , 2007
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represent for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representationarily transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my solution in the legal representation in the legal r	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:    June 21 , 2007
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represent for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representational hereby transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my stanse: KIM, Suk-Ki  2) CHO YONG-TOE  Name: CHO, Yong-Tae  3)  Name:  Name:	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:    June 21 , 2007
and obtaining original, divisional, reissue its successors, assigns and legal represent for patent based thereon, growing out of successors, assigns and legal representational hereby transferred.  SIGNED on the date indicated aside my solution in the legal representation in the leg	ed or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, tatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its ives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention ignature:    June 21 , 2007

**PATENT REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0160**